DISBURSING AGENT OPERATIONS

TASK:  Balance day 1 and 2
OBJECTIVE:  To balance correctly

SITUATION:  It’s the end of the business day, we want a copy of the daily DD Form 2665.  A Military Banking Facility (MBF) is not available, so the averaging method of currency reevaluation must be used.  Also, no U.S. or foreign coins are available.  NOTE:  Normally, you would list each payment separately on the DD Form 2663.  However, for this 7-day period, payments are listed as LDA payments (1 amount) and cash payments (1 amount) on the example DD Form 2663.

REGULATION REFERENCES: DoDFMR 7000.14-R Vol 5, para 1903 and fig 19-2

PROPS:  Day 1 and 2 spreadsheet

Items for the Turn-In package:

2 - DD Form 2665 - Daily Agent Accountability Summary

1 - DD Form 2663 - Foreign Currency Control Record


	
	Day 1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Your DAO/OPLOC give you a DD 1081 with $200K on it,
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 consisting of  $ 100K in USD (US Dollars)
	
	

	
	and $100K in five $20K prepositioned checks.
	
	

	
	No other business is transacted that day. 
	
	
	

	
	Prepare the appropriate DD 2665.
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Day 2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	You are now deployed.  You take $80K in prepositioned checks to
	

	
	an approved bank.  You acquire the following:
	
	

	
	1.  $60K worth of Tamanian Blots at an exchange rate of 1 USD= 32.75 Blots

	
	2.  $20K is used to establish an LDA (Limited Depository Account)

	
	No other business is conducted that day.
	
	
	

	
	Prepare the appropriate DD 2665.
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


EVALUATOR ANSWER

1. Completed DD 2665 for day 1

2. Completed DD 2665 for day 2

3. Completed DD 2663


[image: image1.wmf]FOREIGN CURRENCY CONTROL RECORD

SECTION I - FOREIGN CURRENCY COLLECTIONS AND RELEASES

1.  DATE

2. TRANSACTION

REFERENCE

3. EXCH 

  RATE

4.  COLLECTIONS

a.  MISC. RECEIPTS

UNITS

DOLLARS

b.  REIMBURSEMENT/

REFUND

UNITS

DOLLARS

5.  PURCHASES

a.  GOVERNMENT

SOURCES

UNITS

DOLLARS

b.  NON-GOVERNMENT

SOURCES

UNITS

DOLLARS

c.  OUTLAY FOR

ACCOM. EXCHANGE

DOLLARS

Day 2

Day 2

Purchase Cash

LDA Deposit

32.75

32.75

655000.0

0

20000

1965000.

00

60000.00

DD Form 2663, AUG 93 (EG)

REPLACES AF FORM 1126 AND DA FORM 1471, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.

Designed using Perform Pro, WHS/DIOR, Jun 97




[image: image2.wmf]SECTION II - FOREIGN CURRENCY DISBURSEMENTS, DEPOSITS, SALES, TRANSFERS, ETC.

DD Form 2663, AUG 93 (BACK)

6.  COUNTRY

Tamania

7.  CURRENCY UNIT TYPE

Blots

8.  DISBURSEMENTS

UNITS

DOLLARS

9.  DEPOSITS/SALES/TRANSFERS

UNITS

DOLLARS

10. GAIN OR

LOSS

DOLLARS

11.  SUB BALANCE

UNITS

DOLLARS

1965000.

00

1965000.

00

60000.00

60000.00

a.  ON HAND

UNITS

DOLLARS

655000.0

0

20000.00

b.  LDA

12. COMBINED BALANCE

UNITS

DOLLARS

1965000.00

2620000.00

60000.00

80000.00
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